PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYDROPAC/LAB PRODUCTS, LLC	01/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDROPAC, LLC
Street Address:	ONE SILAS ROAD
City:	SEAFORD
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19973

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6983721
Patent Number:	6986324
Patent Number:	7222586
Patent Number:	7866280
Patent Number:	10104867
Patent Number:	10238086
Patent Number:	7303713
Patent Number:	9732882
Patent Number:	7937836
Patent Number:	8291865
Patent Number:	9763425
Patent Number:	6941893
Application Number:	16359002
Application Number:	16818689
PCT Number:	US2005012114
PCT Number:	US2005012263
PCT Number:	US2005036705
PCT Number:	US2008079706
PCT Number:	US2014030253

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0005

506474118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)806-6006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)806-5400

Email: mvillarin@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP

Address Line 1: 180 MAIDEN LANE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364106/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY MANN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Mann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Amendment - Hydropac-Lab Products LLC to Hydropac LLC (003)#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Amendment - Hydropac-Lab Products LLC to Hydropac LLC (003)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0006

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYDROPAC/LAB PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYDROPAC/LAB PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "HYDROPAC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 6:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

3800937 8100 SR# 20210081415

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202265490

Date: 01-12-21

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0007 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:52 PM 01/11/2021
FILED 06:52 PM 01/11/2021
SR 20210081415 - File Number 3800937

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HYDROPAC/LAB PRODUCTS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Hydropac/Lab Products, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking Article First thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article First:

First: The name of the limited liability company is: Hydropac, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation on January 11, 2021.

By:

Name; Scott W. Gage

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 055156 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 01/28/2021